

Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke P.O. Box 720 Kahnawá:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958 Web Site: <u>www.kahnawake.com</u> E-mail: <u>communications@mck.ca</u> Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

MCK names Peacekeepers Services Board

For immediate release

(Kahnawá:ke – 19, Kenténha/October 2005) At a Press Conference held today, the Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke announced the appointment of the new *Peacekeepers Services Board*.

The inaugural Board will consist of Director of Justice Ron Sky, Christine Zachary-Deom from MCK Legal Services, and community members George Dalbert Phillips, Franklin Williams and Kanahsohon Kevin Deer.

The Board will be responsible for the provision of adequate and effective police services in Kahnawá:ke. Among its duties, the Board will give general direction to the Chief Peacekeeper and monitor his/her performance.

More information on the Peacekeeper Services Board is available in detail within Mohawk Council Resolution # 07/2005-2006. Copies are available by request via the contact listed below.

-30-

For more information, please contact: Joe Delaronde, Political Press Attaché Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke (450) 632-7500 ext. 251